Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Offic			
		PA. M.	Att	orney Docket No.	150233		
	ase record the attached document.	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Toru KIDOKORO (2) Hiroshi SAWADA (3) Yasushi IWAZAKI (4) Fumihiko NAKAMI (5) Shuntaro OKAZAK (6) Masanori ISHIDA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	I	TOYC K 1, TO	AISHA	A KABUSHIKI TOYOTA-SHI,		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & addres □Y	es(es) attached?		
	Assignment □	Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: <u>(1-3): June 28</u> (4-6): June 29, 2011	3, 2011;					
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/14	16,323	B. Patent No	.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: A MONITORING APPARATUS FOR A MULTI-CYLINDER INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE						
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	f applications and p	patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff				ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836-0 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0-4850 6400		payment or charge a number 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and relies original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Benjamin S. Prebyl Registration No. 60			nd any attached co	py is a true copy of the		

REEL: 026654 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toru KIDOKORO	(5)	Shuntaro OKAZAKI			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiroshi SAWADA		Masanori ISHIDA			
()	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(4)						
		(-)			(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid			
		-	paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aich	і 471-8571 Јаг	oan			
		the ent inventi continu extensi	ire right, title and interest for the U ion, and in all applications for pate lation, international, confirmation, ions, reissues and reexamination ce	United States of int including an substitute and entificates that n	neirs, successors, assigns and legal representate America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the yand all provisional, non-provisional, division reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, have be granted on the invention known as	e onal,		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	A Monitoring Apparatus For a	Multi-cylinde	r Internal Combustion Engine			
	such as Title, Case		PCT/JP2009/051813					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atton	ney Docket No.			;		
				ecuted an appl	ication for patent in the United States of Ar	merica		
(12)	Insert Date of	on eve	n date herewith or					
()	Signing of Application	(12)	on even date herewith					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/146	,323			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	July 26, 2011					
reexami Patents full right and agri	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bion 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary	tes to execute to execute the control of the contro	rention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. If requests the Commissioner of the displication(s) to the said Assignssigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assethe firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	I perform any a I Property or si ny be necessary ne U.S. Patent a nee, as Assigne uted, and will r igns and legal PLC the power	act which may be necessary in connection was milar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of and Trademark Office to issue any and all Lee of the entire interest, and covenants that left execute, any agreements in conflict here	or Letters he has		
recorda	tion of this document.	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	nosite the und	ercioned name(s)			
Date	June 28, 20,		Inventor Signature	Tom	Midolor (SEA	AL)		
Date	June 28, 20		Inventor Signature	dira	hi Sawada (SEA	•		
Date	June 28, 20	11	Inventor Signature	Yasusi	le Swagahi (SEA	-		
Date	June 29 20	<i>ii</i>	Inventor Signature	Funich	iko nakamura (SEA	•		
Date		11	Inventor Signature	Shur	toro Olayaki (SEA	4L)		
Date	June 29. 20	11.	Inventor Signature	Mas	anoù Ishida (SEA	AL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEA	AL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEA	AL)		
If peith			e signed before: (a) a Notary Publ	ic if within the	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.	3.A.		
Date	, sion is onoure of dignet t		Witness					
Date			Witness					
watt	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		yvitness					

PATENT REEL: 026654 FRAME: 0986